Crook County Planning Department



300 NE 3rd Street, Room 11, Prineville Oregon 97754 Phone: 541-447-8156 / Fax: 541-416-3905

CROOK COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION APPLICATION TO SERVE

Name:

Home Address:

Powell Butte, OR 97753

Preferred Phone:

503-853-0359

Email:

montylkurtz@gmail.com

Small Business Owner

Please list any relevant experience you may have that would make you effective in the position: (Continue on reverse or attach additional sheets if necessary)

I have spent 25 years of my career as a Commercial construction project manager. I currently own and operate a small metal fabrication company. Throughout my career I've had to handle land use issues, planning reviews, easement issues and concerns as well as many other construction and planning situations. I have a pretty vast level of experience in the construction and development world from not just being a project manager but also a designer, builder, Land owner and fabricator. I have been through over 50 planning commission reviews, through which concessions and changes have had to be adopted. Some were minor and some were very challenging.

I can bring an experience and open minded view point to the team.

Why do you want to serve in this position? (Continue on reverse or attach additional sheets if necessary)

I've been in Crook County for about 5 years now. I grew up in a smaller community in southern Oregon very similar to Crook county and with a common environment. We have a very diverse community here with the outdoor enthusiasts, ranchers, lakes, rivers and mountains.

I have been looking for ways to contribute to our community and help make a positive impact. I think the planning commission is a great community service opportunity and that the planning commission is a great way to help make some of those positive impacts as well as getting to know some of what is going on in our community. I'm also working on keeping tabs on what is going on with our county courts as well as trying to help on our local projects to ensure we as citizens get the most bang for our buck. I hope you get a lot of applicants as our community needs more people to get involved.

Thank you,

Monty Kurtz

Return completed form to Crook County Planning, Room 12, Courthouse, 300 NE Third St., Prineville, OR 97754; or by email to Plan@co.crook.or.us

Serving You PST. 1882

Crook County Planning Department

300 NE 3rd Street, Room 11, Prineville Oregon 97754 Phone: 541-447-8156 / Fax: 541-416-3905

CROOK COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION APPLICATION TO SERVE

Name:	Les A. Williamson
Home Address:	501 NE Stringline Ct IronHorse 2
	Prineville, Or 97754
Preferred Phone:	503-932-3633
Email:	Les.Williamson46@gmail.com
Occupation:	Retired

Please list any relevant experience you may have that would make you effective in the position: (Continue on reverse or attach additional sheets if necessary)

Please see attached bio.

Why do you want to serve in this position? (Continue on reverse or attach additional sheets if necessary)

I was born in Prineville and left for college in 1964. Married my high school sweetheart. I represented Eoff Electric Supply with the Chamber until I retired in 2017. We built a home in 2019 and were excited to move back home after completion of the home in March. I enjoy being part of the community and have worked close with the Crook County Leadership through the 2010-2017 time frame. I am a member of the Kiwanis and the Crook County Rodders. I want to help and support this community.

Les Williamson

President Eoff Electric Supply

50 years in Electrical Distribution

Les started working for Eoff Electric Supply in April 1966 out of college. He worked through the chairs of distribution including outside sales, quotations, pricing and managed the Eugene branch from 1978 – 1984. In 1984 was promoted to VP of Eoff.

The employees bought the Company from Joe Eoff in 1999 and formed an ESOP. At that time Les became President. In 2002 Les and the other trustee sold the business to Sonepar and Les remained as President.

He has served at Vice President of the Western Region NAED, served on the Oregon state electric board for 7 years, did training internally for 8 years as a certified Learning International Trainer, and has served on many industry and political task forces.

In 2010 Les added a branch in Prineville his home town to serve the Facebook, and Apple campuses. For 7 years he supported Prineville by partnering to light the flag on the hill, relight the riding arena with donations, and provide new uniforms to the Crook County Cowboys Varsity football team, just to name a few.

Les enjoys hunting, fishing, golf and 26 grandchildren.